PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
Name Execution Date			Execution Date	
Rembrandt Enterprises, Inc. 02/16/2010				
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:	Michael Foods, Inc.			
Street Address:	301 Carlson Parkway			
Internal Address:	Suite 400			
City:	Minnetonka			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55402			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type Number				
				10800577
		10800577		
		210436		10
Application Number: 1080		00578		00
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA			\$120.00
Fax Number:(612)334-3312Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				40
Phone: 6123343222				
Email: cnelson@wck.com				
Correspondent Name: Z. Peter Sawicki				
Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South				
Address Line 2:Suite 1400Address Line 4:Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Z. Peter Sawicki		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Rembrandt Enterprises**, **Inc.**, an Iowa corporation whose mailing address is 1419 480th Street, Rembrandt, IA 50576 (hereinafter "Rembrandt"), is an alleged owner of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/800,578 filed March 15, 2004 (abandoned), U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/800,577 filed March 15, 2004, U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 12/210,436 filed September 15, 2008 and Canadian Patent Application No. 2,500,125, filed March 10, 2005 (collectively, the "Patents"), all by virtue of an Assignment from Golden Oval Eggs, LLC (Golden Oval) to Rembrandt erroneously executed and recorded in the U.S. Patent Office.

AND WHEREAS, **Michael Foods**, **Inc.** a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 301 Carlson Parkway, Suite 400, Minnetonka, MN 55402 (hereinafter "Michael Foods") is the current owner of the Patents and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that Rembrandt, as Assignee of Golden Oval's interests in an "Assignment and License Agreement" between Golden Oval and Michael Foods, Inc. dated March 1, 2009 and to correct the erroneous Assignment of the Patents that are the subject of the "Assignment and License Agreement" between Golden Oval and Michael Foods, for good and valuable consideration does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Michael Foods all of the Rembrandt's right, title and interest in the Patents as if the Assignment from Golden Oval to Rembrandt had not occurred and with Rembrandt now standing as an Assignee of Golden Oval's interests under the Assignment and License Agreement between Golden Oval and Michael Foods.

Rembrandt further covenants that it will, upon request to it, but without expense to it, do all other lawful acts necessary to enable Michael Foods to obtain, maintain, and enforce full benefits from and record the assignment to it of the rights and interests in the Patents herein assigned.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Rembrandt and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Michael Foods.

ASSIGNOR:

REMBRANDT ENTERPRISES, INC.

Date: 2-16-2010

By: Name: PAULD METHE PRESIDENT Title

Subscribed and sworn to before me This $\underline{15^{\text{th}}}$ day of $\underline{\text{FEBRUARY}}$, 20 10.

Notary Public

